CERTIFICATE NO. 1999

*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT SUFERSEDED 45837

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I,	H. E. McGraw	(Nema of annliant)		
of	Vernon i a	(rame or apprount)	, County of	olumbia ,
State of .	(Postoffice) Oregon	, do hereby make a	pplication for a p	ermit to appropriate the
following	described public waters of the	e State of Oregon, SU	UBJECT TO EXI	STING RIGHTS:
<i>If</i>	the applicant is a corporation, g	give date and place of	incorporation	
	The source of the proposed ap		(Mame of B	ar cam)
West Da	iry Creek,	, a tributary of	Tualatin Rive	r
2.	The amount of water which th	ne applicant intends to	apply to benefici	al use is 0.75
cubic feet	per second. 38 from Menden	hall Cr., balance	from West Dair	y Creek from each)
**3.	The use to which the water is	to be applied is	Irrigation	
4.	Mendenhall Creek The point of diversion is locat West Dairy Creek Section 4, T. 2 N., R. 4	6.50 South ted ft	1100 andft 800	East from the Wa
,		(Section or subdivision	on)	
	(If preferat	ble, give distance and bearing to	section corner)	
lendenha being wi Nest Dai	L1 Cr. (If there is more than one point thin the $NW_{\frac{1}{4}}^{\frac{1}{4}}$ SW $_{\frac{1}{4}}^{\frac{1}{4}}$ (Give smallest le			necessary) , Tp. 2 N. (N. or S.)
R4 W.	W. M., in the county of	Washington	·································	
	, terminating in the SW_4^1	h, canal or pipe line) $SW_{\frac{1}{4}}$		(Miles or feet) Tp. 2 N.
R. 4 1	W. M., the proposed loc	Smallest legal subdivision) eation being shown th	roughout on the a	ccompanying map.
	DE	ESCRIPTION OF WO	ORKS	
Diversio	n Works			
6.	(a) Height of dam5	feet, length on	top20	feet, length at bottom
8	feet; material to be used	d and character of co	nstruction	Lumber (Loose rock, concrete, masonry,
rock and brus	h, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around d			
(7	Description of headgate	(Timber, co	oncrete, etc., number and si	ze of openings)
((From West Dairy Creek e) If water is to be pumped gi	ve general description	00 0	
	Electric	e or motor to be used, total her		***************************************
,	(piec and type or engin	motor w ne uneu, with net	maves as w no littled, et	•••••

[•] A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated,

CANTAL	SYSTEM	OP PIPE	T.INE_
LANNAL	DISTEM	UB FIFE	LINE

-			line)2	
ousand feet.	feet; depth of a	vater	feet; grade	? feet fall per o
(b) At	1000' #	Hes from head	gate: width on top (at wa	iter line)1
	feet; width on	bottom6	feet; depth of	waterfee
ade?	feet fall	per one thousa	nd feet.	
(c) Lengt	h of pipe,	400 ft.; st	ize at intake,6	in.; size at400
om intake	6 in.; s	size at place of	use6 in.;	difference in elevation betwe
take and place o	of use,?	ft. Is	grade uniform? F	airly Estimated capaci
8. Location	n of area to be	irrigated, or p	place of use	
Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres To Be Irrigated
2 N.	4 W.	5	$SE_{4}^{1} NE_{4}^{1}$	6
				6
				8
			NW4 SW4	
			SW ¹ SW ¹	50
·i				· [
			quired, attach separate sheet)	
(b) Kind	of crops raised	Hay & Pa	sture	
OWER OR MINING				
				theoretical horsepou
(b) Q	uantity of water	r to be used fo	r power	sec. ft.
(c) To	tal fall to be uti	lized	(Head)	
(d) T	he nature of the	works by med	ns of which the power is	to be developed
	•••••			
(e) Si	ich works to be	located in	! (Local subdivision)	of Sec
	, R(No. E. or		(Legal subdivision)	
			ream?	
			(Yes or No)	
(0/ -/				, R, W.
			/AT- AT	(No F on W.)
			,	S.) (NO. E. OF W.)

MUNIC	CIPAL OR DOMESTIC SUPPLY—	
	10. (a) To supply the city of	
		present population of
	(Name of) sestimated population of	
		r of families to be supplied
		11, 12, 13, and 14 in all cases)
		•
	11. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$	
	12. Construction work will begin on or b	
	13. Construction work will be completed	on or before 2 years after approval
	14. The water will be completely applied	ed to the proposed use on or before 3 years after
	approval	
		H. E. McGraw
		(Signature of applicant)
	Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:	:
(1)	hester A. Cummings	(Address of witness)
(2)	(Name)	
	(Name)	(Address of witness)
	Remarks: From Mendenhall Creek, gr	avity. From West Dairy, Pump.
	•	
STATE	$\left. egin{array}{c} E \ OF \ OREGON, \ unty \ of \ Marion, \end{array} ight. ight.$	
Cou	unty of Marion,	
		e foregoing application, togethe r with the accompanying
		- To regering approaches, regeriner with the accompany
maps a	ina aata, and return the same for	
	In order to retain its priority, this ap	plication must be returned to the State Engineer, with
correct	tions on or before	, 193
	WITNESS my hand this day	y of, 193
		STATE ENGINEER

4¹, 42.4

Application	No. 16953	
Permit No.	12697	

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC
WATERS OF THE STATE
OF OREGON

	Division No District No	
•	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon,	
	on the 23rd day of June	
	193.7., at _4:30o'clockPM.	•
•	Returned to applicant:	
	Corrected application received:	
	Approved:	
	July 29, 1937	
	Recorded in book No35 of	
	Permits on page 12697.	
	CHAS, E. STRICKLIN STATE ENGINEER	
	Drainage Basin No. 2 Page 62-c Fees Paid \$12.50	
STATE OF OREGON, ss	PERMIT	
County of Marion.		
	at I have examined the foregoing application and and the following limitations and conditions:	do hereby grant the same,
•	anted is limited to the amount of water which can	be applied to beneficial use
and shall not exceed	.63 cubic feet per second measured at the	point of diversion from the
stream, or its equivalent in	a case of rotation with other water users, from	Mendenhall Creek & West
Dairy Creek, being O.	38 c.f.s. from Mendenhall Creek & 0.25	c.f.s. from W. Dairy Cree
	is water is to be applied is Irrigation	
If for irrigation, th	is appropriation shall be limited to 1/80th	of one cubic foot per
	ent for each acre irrigated and shall be	
a diversion of not to	exceed 2 acre feet per acre for each a	acre irrigated during
the irrigation season	of each year,	
	ch reasonable rotation system as may be ordered	
The priority date of	f this permit isJune 23, 1937.	
Actual construction	work shall begin on or before July 29, 1938	3 and shall
october 1, 1939	vith reasonable diligence and be completed on or benedicted to 10–1–40 tended-te-Oct-1; 1945	efore
Complete applicatio Extended October 1, 1940 Extended	n of the water to the proposed use shall be made to Oct. 1, 1942	on or before
₩ uzentiš6:	d this 29th day of July	., 1937
•		KLIN
Domitica Anno como de Servicio		STATE ENGINEER